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Meeting Notes
Attendees:

Christine Love-Johnson, Skagit

Marilyn Grindrod, Bremerton/Haselwood
Nicole Evanson, Grays Harbor

Alexus Foster, Mel Korum

Blake Hurd, Auburn

Aleia Truman, Gordon

Jan Haanio, Morgan

Earl Long, Regional Officials Coordinator
David Millican, Whatcom
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Welcome, Introductions, and review of April 12, 2022, notes

Nicole, PSSA President, opened the meeting, welcomed everyone, especially Blake who is back as
Auburn coach. She asked if there were any questions about the April 12t notes. There were not any
guestions about the notes.

As for updates, Blake explained that Auburn will be practicing over the summer and will join competition
starting in the fall.  Aleia said Gordon is still working on hosting a meet at Puyallup High School for the
southern teams.

Treasurer’s Report:

Marylin reviewed the rebates for the 2021-22 fall season. The rebate is based on:

e S5 rebate for each swimmer who participated in a PSSA hosted meet.

e $15 rebate per swimmer who participated in the Y State meet.

e S50 per team that registered their team with the National Y Competitive Swimming and Diving

Program.
e Based on these factors the total rebate is $4,920 for the following teams (details attached):
o Snohomish - S50 o Lakewood - $125
o Skagit - $790 o Morgan -5$735
o Whatcom -$610 o Olympia - $795
o Bremerton - $1,365 o Mel Korum -50
o Grays Harbor - $80 o Tom Taylor —320

Marilyn also explained that revenue generated during the 2021-22 Fall season was $7,840 ($2,080 by
Bremerton and $5,760 for the Y State meet.)



2022 Spring/Summer Season:

The group reviewed the spring/summer schedule developed at the May meeting to check for any
changes or updates. Jan explained disappointment by a number of her parents because the majority of
meets are scheduled for Sundays. It was acknowledged these dates were the ones the branches were
willing to make available for the spring/summer series. Hopefully, PSSA will be able to return to
Saturdays in the fall

Jan clarified the July 30t meet will be for the southern teams. Also added to the schedule the meet that
will be hosted by Gordon.

Revised on 5-10-2022

Date: Host Team \ Purpose Capacity

Sunday, June 12th Snohomish Host central®/northern™ teams 100 swimmers
Contact email for this meet: twunderlich@ymca-snoco.org

Sunday, June 12th  Bremerton Host southern™" teams 125 swimmers
Contact email for this meet: coachmarilyng@gmail.com

Sunday, June 26th Snohomish Host central/northern teams 100 swimmers
Contact email for this meet: twunderlich@ymca-snoco.org

Sunday, June 26th  Grays Harbor Host southern teams 150 swimmers
Contact email for this meet: nevanson@ghymca.net

Sunday, July 24th Grays Harbor Open to all teams 150 swimmers
Contact email for this meet: nevanson@ghymca.net

Sunday, July 24th Bremerton Open to all teams 100 swimmers
Contact email for this meet: coachmarilyng@gmail.com

Updated - Morgan Host southern teams To be determined
Saturday, July 30th
Contact email for this meet: jhaanio@ymcapkc.org

Updated - Gordon Host southern teams To be determined
Pending

Contact email for this meet: atruman@ymcapkc.org

* Central is the Greater Seattle Y teams, ** Northern is Snohomish, Skagit, and Whatcom, *** Southern is Pierce/Kitsap,
Thurston, and Grays Harbor teams

Earl will distribute this revised schedule to the head coaches with instructions to reach out to the
person’s email listed as the contact for each meet they would like to attend.
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Planning for 2022-23 Fall Season

The group decided to setup a planning committee to develop a first draft of the 2022-23 fall schedule
and to plan a Swimposium. The plan is to hold the Swimposium on Saturday, August 27™. Gordon,
Auburn, and Morgan are going to check on the availability of conference rooms to host the Swimposium.
The committee member are:

Jan Haanio, chairperson

Aleia Truman

Nicole Evanson

Earl Long

Jan will develop a survey of the teams to complete regarding topics for the Swimposium.

Next meeting
The group decided to take a break for June and July and reconvene on August 9" at 7 p.m. Please mark

your calendars for:

NEXT
PSSA MEETING
TUESDAY, AUGUST 7, 2022, AT 7 P.M.

And

PSSA SWIMPOSIUM
SATURDAY, AUGUST 27, 2022,
TIME TO BE DETERMINED



Rebate Spreadsheet
for 2021-22 season

S 15.00

$ 5.00

Entered # Of Swimmers

Team

Auburn (AVAY)
Gordon (GFY)

Dale Turner

Mill Creek (MCY)
Monroe (MYN)
SNOHOMISH (MC Monroe)
Northshore

Skagit (SVY)

WSY

Whatcom (WYD)
Bremerton (BYST)
Grays Harbor (GH20)

Lakewood
Morgan (MFY)
Olympia (OYST)
Mel Korum
Tom Taylor

Funds to PSSA

Sprint/Dis
1/16/2022

41

17

19

$770

Snowman
12/12/2021

52

19

$710

UPDATE THESE AMOUNTS AS NEEDED

main rebate
bonus

Penguin

Plunge
1/8/2022

31

Snowflake
Last Chance

1/9/2022 2/11/2022

30
9
44
10
6
$600

Valentine
2/19/2022

25
28

N/C

Other

(Virtual )

12

35 +(20)

50

N/C

STATE
1/29/2022

40*

25

42

21
33

13

$2,080

State

Bonus

x $15.00 Yearlyreg x $5.00

$600
$375
$200

$630
$30

$315
$495

$195

S50

S50

S50
$50
$50

S50
S50
S50

N/A
$365
$360

$685

$125
$370
$250

$125

TOTAL

REBATE

$50
$790

$610
$1,365
$80

$125
$735
$795

$50
$320

$4,920



