

Puget Sound Swimming Association (PSSA) May 10, 2022 Meeting Notes

Attendees:

- 1. Christine Love-Johnson, Skagit
- 2. Marilyn Grindrod, Bremerton/Haselwood
- 3. Nicole Evanson, Grays Harbor
- 4. Alexus Foster, Mel Korum
- 5. Blake Hurd, Auburn

- 6. Aleia Truman, Gordon
- 7. Jan Haanio, Morgan
- 8. Earl Long, Regional Officials Coordinator
- 9. David Millican, Whatcom

Welcome, Introductions, and review of April 12, 2022, notes

Nicole, PSSA President, opened the meeting, welcomed everyone, especially Blake who is back as Auburn coach. She asked if there were any questions about the April 12th notes. There were not any questions about the notes.

As for updates, Blake explained that Auburn will be practicing over the summer and will join competition starting in the fall. Aleia said Gordon is still working on hosting a meet at Puyallup High School for the southern teams.

<u>Treasurer's Report:</u>

Marylin reviewed the rebates for the 2021-22 fall season. The rebate is based on:

- \$5 rebate for each swimmer who participated in a PSSA hosted meet.
- \$15 rebate per swimmer who participated in the Y State meet.
- \$50 per team that registered their team with the National Y Competitive Swimming and Diving Program.
- Based on these factors the total rebate is \$4,920 for the following teams (details attached):

Snohomish - \$50
 Skagit - \$790
 Whatcom - \$610
 Bremerton - \$1,365
 Grays Harbor - \$80
 Lakewood - \$125
 Morgan - \$735
 Olympia - \$795
 Mel Korum - 50
 Tom Taylor - 320

Marilyn also explained that revenue generated during the 2021-22 Fall season was \$7,840 (\$2,080 by Bremerton and \$5,760 for the Y State meet.)

2022 Spring/Summer Season:

The group reviewed the spring/summer schedule developed at the May meeting to check for any changes or updates. Jan explained disappointment by a number of her parents because the majority of meets are scheduled for Sundays. It was acknowledged these dates were the ones the branches were willing to make available for the spring/summer series. Hopefully, PSSA will be able to return to Saturdays in the fall

Jan clarified the July 30th meet will be for the southern teams. Also added to the schedule the meet that will be hosted by Gordon.

Revised on 5-10-2022									
Date:	Host Team	Purpose	Capacity						
Sunday, June 12th	Snohomish	Snohomish Host central*/northern** teams							
Contact email for this meet: <u>twunderlich@ymca-snoco.org</u>									
Sunday, June 12th	Bremerton	Host southern*** teams	125 swimmers						
Contact email for this meet: coachmarilyng@gmail.com									
Sunday, June 26th	Snohomish	Host central/northern teams	100 swimmers						
Contact email for this meet: twunderlich@ymca-snoco.org									
Sunday, June 26th	Grays Harbor	Host southern teams	150 swimmers						
Contact email for this meet: nevanson@ghymca.net									
Sunday, July 24th	Grays Harbor	Open to all teams	150 swimmers						
Contact email for this meet: nevanson@ghymca.net									
Sunday, July 24th	Bremerton	Open to all teams	100 swimmers						
Contact email for this meet: coachmarilyng@gmail.com									
Updated -	Morgan	Host southern teams	To be determined						
Saturday, July 30th									
Contact email for this meet: jhaanio@ymcapkc.org									
Updated -	Gordon	Host southern teams	To be determined						
Pending									
Contact email for this meet: atruman@ymcapkc.org									

^{*} Central is the Greater Seattle Y teams, ** Northern is Snohomish, Skagit, and Whatcom, *** Southern is Pierce/Kitsap, Thurston, and Grays Harbor teams

Earl will distribute this revised schedule to the head coaches with instructions to reach out to the person's email listed as the contact for each meet they would like to attend.

Planning for 2022-23 Fall Season

The group decided to setup a planning committee to develop a first draft of the 2022-23 fall schedule and to plan a Swimposium. The plan is to hold the Swimposium on Saturday, August 27th. Gordon, Auburn, and Morgan are going to check on the availability of conference rooms to host the Swimposium. The committee member are:

- Jan Haanio, chairperson
- Aleia Truman
- Nicole Evanson
- Earl Long

Jan will develop a survey of the teams to complete regarding topics for the Swimposium.

Next meeting

The group decided to take a break for June and July and reconvene on August 9th at 7 p.m. Please mark your calendars for:

NEXT
PSSA MEETING
TUESDAY, AUGUST 7, 2022, AT 7 P.M.

And

PSSA SWIMPOSIUM SATURDAY, AUGUST 27, 2022, TIME TO BE DETERMINED

Rebate Spreadsheet			UPDATE THES	E AMOUNTS A	AS NEEDED							
for 2021-22 season		\$ 15.00	main rebate									
		\$ 5.00	bonus									REBATE
Entered # Of Swimmers								State		Bonus		
Team	Sprint/Dis	Snowman	Penguin Plunge	Snowflake	Last Chance	Valentine	Other	STATE	x \$15.00	Yearly reg	x \$5.00	
	1/16/2022	12/12/2021	1/8/2022	1/9/2022	2/11/2022	2/19/2022	(Virtual)	1/29/2022				
Auburn (AVAY)												
Gordon (GFY)												
Dale Turner												
Mill Creek (MCY)												
Monroe (MYN)												
SNOHOMISH (MC Monroe)								40*	\$600	\$50	N/A	\$50
Northshore												
Skagit (SVY)			31	30			12	25	\$375	\$50	\$365	\$79
WSY												
Whatcom (WYD)			8	9			35 + (20)	8	\$200	\$50	\$360	\$61
Bremerton (BYST)	41	52			44			42	\$630	\$50	\$685	\$1,36
Grays Harbor (GH2O)								2	\$30	\$50		\$80
Lakewood						25				*	\$125	\$12
Morgan (MFY)	17	19			10	28		21	\$315	\$50	\$370	\$73
Olympia (OYST)							50	33	\$495	\$50	\$250	\$79
Mel Korum										\$50		\$50
Tom Taylor	19				6			13	\$195	*	\$125	\$32
Funds to PSSA	\$770	\$710			\$600	N/C	N/C	\$2,080				
											TOTAL	\$4,920